FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION (Rev. 6-92)	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
	ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	emarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Russell Hill, Carmel R. Jolicoeur, Monique Pag Ioan Spiratos, and Thi Cong To Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	e, Name: Handy Chemicals Limited Street Address: 120 de l'Industrie Blvd., Candiac, Québec J5R 1J2, Canada
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Correction to Russell Hill's name ID:103072215, Reel 015516, Frame 0168 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/762,762	
Additional numbe	l ers aπached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark B. Wilson FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI, L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78701	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a. Mark B. Wilson Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 37,259	Miles (51,898) Date
- u	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4
37 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	CATE OF MAILING 7 C.F.R 1.8 U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope tent and Tyldemark, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date below:

25393786.1

7/10/06 9:49 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

700274202

al l			l i
12		1-24-2006	1/23/6
20-14 PTQ.1595 (Bay, 6-93)	1000	非好价值但把最惠何	U.S. Department of Controllers
OMB No. 0001-0711 (HE	. 4.0-7	03163774	Patent and Trademark Office
<u> </u>	Fo the Remarkle Commissioner of Paleon.	wai Tradermoles: Please motord the second	ord adjoint document or copy thereof.
1. Name of	Econveying party(les):	2, (भ्यापक अस्ट कर्वर	ross of receiving party (iss);
	ll, Carmel R. Jolicoeur, Moniqu g, and Thi Cong To	e Page, Name: Han	dy Chemicals Limited
Additional name(s)	of conveying purty (jee) aspended? [] Yes [: 120 de l'Industrio Blvd., nébec ISR 112, Canada
	n Menger		s) de address (m) altachad?
	ijaca(ja) on yegi jilaniji bin historiona(a);		-
		#	======================================
	in point tier solution with a side abbuttanion, the	1	
A. Pagu Applic	• •	B. Patent No.()	
10/76	32,762		
]	Addition	ial transberts attrastratt? 🔲 You 🔯 🖰	8
5. Name and address document about	ss of plany to whom combined dence concerning i be mailed:	6. Total number o	of adollizations and begins investment 7
Natte: Merk	B. Wilson	1	
	BRIGHT & JAWORSKI, L.L.P.	7. Total fc: (17 C	(F.R. JA1)
- ∫ 600 €	Congress Avenue, Suits 2400	X Authoria	ed to be obtaged to deposit section:
, City: Austin	1 Suac: Техав 😕 78701	Tokuck inputtions	nt or hardware-utly centred
·			nt number: <u>50-1212/KFGH-00411S</u> no copy of this page if paying by deposit account.
	DO	MOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and at To the last of my	browiedge and belief. the foregoing information	to true and current and any vagations.	<i>" " " " " " " " " "</i>
	Mark B. Wilson		Michael E. 01/2008
Nam	o of Pomon Staning, Ray, No. 37,259		gradure Krawsking (51, 712) Cale
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100) drupet of brie	a including over skeet, mindurants and documents. 🎉
91/ 24/2006 	1		
01 PC:0021 40.60	IR)	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
I haraby, consi	y Trei (Mile Coffespondence le boing deposited	with the U.S. Poetal Storeica with aut	finient postoge as First Class Meli is an envelope)
Addroseo-lp;	MI Assignment Recordation Services, Director of ti	te U.S. Passes and Tyldoraph, P.O. Best 14	180, Altanomia, VA 2231341450, On the date before
<u>5</u>	901007Y 20, 2005	- Mind Then the sta	Contature's

25393786.1

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

> HANDY CHEMICALS LTD. 120 de L'Industrie Boulevard Candiac (Quebec) CANADA A corporation of Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "SACRIFICIAL AGENTS FOR FLY ASH CONCRETE"

as set i	orth in this United States Patent Application
\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No; filed
$\overline{\boxtimes}$	Application claims priority from Application No. 60/442,048, filed January 24, 2003, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

1-21-04	Ruestini
Date	Russell Hill
State of	
)	
County of Bexar	
I, <u>Rebecca A. Budworth</u> , a Not certify that Russell Hill personally appeared execution of the foregoing instrument.	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby before me this day and acknowledged the due
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	20 day of January , 2004.
(Official State June 4, 2006	Rebecca A Budworth
	Notary Public
My commission expires June 4, 2006	_

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in
this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the
rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date	Carmel R. Jolicoeur	
Witness	Date	
Witness	Date	

Witness

this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to corrules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.		
Date	Monique Pagé	<u> </u>
Witness	Date	

Date

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in

Date	Ioan Spiratos	
Witness	Date	
Witness	Date	<u>.</u>

Date	Thi Cong To	
Witness	Date	
Witness		

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

HANDY CHEMICALS LTD.

120 de L'Industrie Boulevard
Candiac (Quebec)
CANADA
A corporation of Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "SACRIFICIAL AGENTS FOR FLY ASH CONCRETE"

as set f	forth in this United States Patent Application
	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No; filed
	Application claims priority from Application No. 60/442,048, filed January 24, 2003, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

Date	Russell Hill	
State of)		
County of		
I,, a Not certify that Russell Hill personally appeared execution of the foregoing instrument.	ary Public for said County before me this day and acl	and State, do hereby mowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	day of	, 2004.
(Official Seal)		
My commission expires	Notary Pub	olic

Carmel R. olicoeur

loo 4

Witness

Date

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in	1
this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the	e
rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.	

Date	Monique Pagé	
Witness	Date	-
Witness	Date	

Date	Ioan Spiratos	
Witness	Date	<u>_</u>
Witness	Date	

Date

Thi Cong To

Witness

Date

Witness

Date

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

HANDY CHEMICALS LTD.

120 de L'Industrie Boulevard
Candiac (Quebec)
CANADA
A corporation of Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "SACRIFICIAL AGENTS FOR FLY ASH CONCRETE"

as set	forth in this United States Patent Application
\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No; filed
図	Application claims priority from Application No. 60/442,048, filed January 24, 2003, all
_	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

Date	Russell Hill
State of	
County of	
I,, a Note certify that Russell Hill personally appeared execution of the foregoing instrument.	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	day of, 2004.
(Official Seal)	
	Notary Public
My commission expires	-

·
Date
Date

Det Cam. 21, 2004

Monique Pagé

Peccetter"

Date

Witness

Date

Date	Ioan Spiratos	
	<u> </u>	
Witness	Date	
	<u> </u>	
Witness	Date	

Date	Thi Cong To	
Witness	Date	
Witness		

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

HANDY CHEMICALS LTD.
120 de L'Industrie Boulevard
Candiac (Quebec)
CANADA
A corporation of Canada

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "SACRIFICIAL AGENTS FOR FLY ASH CONCRETE"

as set f	orth in this United States Patent Application
\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	Application No; filed
	Application claims priority from Application No. 60/442,048, filed January 24, 2003, all
	applications listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute. continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable. under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions. specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

Date	Russell Hill	
State of		
County of		
I,, a Nota certify that Russell Hill personally appeared execution of the foregoing instrument.	ary Public for said County and State, do he before me this day and acknowledged the	reby due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	day of, 200	4.
(Official Seal)		
	Notary Public	
My commission expires	n	

Date	Carmel R. Jolicoeur
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

Date	Monique Pagé
Witness	Date
Witness	

Date 21/2004

Ioan Spiratos

Piwette Willette

Date Date

Witness Winess

Date

Date	Thi Cong To	-
Witness	Date	
Witness	Date	

-6-